
Vanguard (12-2,8-1 PacWest) -vs- Hawaii Hilo (5-9,3-6 PacWest)
01/17/26 at 

 
 

 
 
Vanguard 60

Hawaii Hilo 44

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 127
Referees: Isaak Janado, Karen Poon, Linda Lomeli

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Vanguard 19 15 13 13 60
Hawaii Hilo 12 11 11 10 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Byon,Kaylee * 37 6-15 0-3 2-2 4-5 9 2 9 2 0 2 14
40 Schaaf,Emma * 35 3-11 1-7 3-4 5-5 10 1 0 3 2 1 10
00 Hanning,Micaela * 27 3-12 1-7 0-0 3-1 4 1 3 2 0 1 7
05 Hudson,Aryanna * 31 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 4 0 1 6
04 Kubi,Akilah * 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Si'i,Halle 21 3-4 1-1 2-2 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 1 9
10 O'Neil,Shayla 16 4-6 1-3 0-2 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 9
12 Madsen,Jaryn 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
23 Boozer,Kayla 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
24 Scherzer,Natalie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Cabine,Nyla 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 6-27 8-12 22-18 40 13 13 14 2 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 23-60   38.3 % 6-27   22.2 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Cruz,Kaile * 32 9-17 2-8 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 23
10 Agonias,Keirstyn * 27 4-11 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 4 2 2 0 0 8
15 Kawaha,Mindy * 34 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 5 0 0 3
04 Hiu,Melanie * 37 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 0
25 Febo-Santiago,Kacie * 31 0-5 0-2 0-0 4-4 8 4 0 1 1 2 0
05 Roach,Everett 23 2-5 0-1 2-2 6-0 6 4 0 1 0 0 6
11 Macias,Kimberly 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 6 0 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-51 3-16 5-6 15-18 33 16 7 20 1 4 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 18-51   35.3 % 3-16   18.8 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Vanguard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii Hilo
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ARYANNA 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:20 MISS JUMPER by HIU,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
FOUL  by BYON,KAYLEE 08:55

08:45 MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,KAILE
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ARYANNA --
MISS 3PTR by HANNING,MICAELA 08:18
REBOUND OFF by KUBI,AKILAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE 08:09 2-0 V 2

07:57 SUB OUT by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
07:57 SUB IN by ROACH,EVERETT
07:34 MISS LAYUP by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE 07:25 4-0 V 4

07:10 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CRUZ,KAILE
-- ASSIST  by KAWAHA,MINDY

GOOD JUMPER by SCHAAF,EMMA(in the paint) 06:55 6-2 V 4
FOUL  by KUBI,AKILAH 06:51

06:51 SUB OUT by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
06:51 SUB IN by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
06:51 SUB OUT by HIU,MELANIE
06:51 SUB IN by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE

SUB OUT by KUBI,AKILAH 06:51
SUB IN by MADSEN,JARYN 06:51
FOUL  by HUDSON,ARYANNA 06:50

06:39 TURNOVER  by KAWAHA,MINDY
STEAL  by BYON,KAYLEE 06:39
GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,ARYANNA 06:31 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by HANNING,MICAELA --

06:05 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,KAILE
REBOUND DEF by HANNING,MICAELA --
MISS 3PTR by HANNING,MICAELA 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
FOUL  by MADSEN,JARYN 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by CRUZ,KAILE
05:40 SUB OUT by KAWAHA,MINDY
05:40 SUB IN by HIU,MELANIE
05:40 SUB IN by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
05:24 MISS JUMPER by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
05:20 9-4 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCHAAF,EMMA 05:01 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by BYON,KAYLEE --

04:51 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by ROACH,EVERETT
04:51 SUB OUT by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
04:51 SUB IN by CRUZ,KAILE
04:51 SUB IN by KAWAHA,MINDY

MISS 3PTR by BYON,KAYLEE 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN

04:23 12-6 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MADSEN,JARYN(in the paint) 03:54

03:54 BLOCK  by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
-- REBOUND DEF by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE



03:28 MISS JUMPER by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by HANNING,MICAELA(in the paint) 03:21 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by BYON,KAYLEE --

03:12 TURNOVER  by KAWAHA,MINDY
STEAL  by MADSEN,JARYN 03:12
GOOD LAYUP by MADSEN,JARYN(in the paint) 03:11 16-6 V 10

03:11 SUB OUT by CRUZ,KAILE
03:11 SUB IN by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
03:10 FOUL  by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
03:10 TURNOVER  by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN

TURNOVER  by HUDSON,ARYANNA 02:50
02:50 STEAL  by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
02:39 16-8 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HANNING,MICAELA 02:24
REBOUND OFF by SCHAAF,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHAAF,EMMA(in the paint) 02:21
REBOUND OFF by SCHAAF,EMMA --

02:21 FOUL  by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
02:21 SUB OUT by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
02:21 SUB IN by ROACH,EVERETT

SUB OUT by HUDSON,ARYANNA 02:21
SUB IN by SCHERZER,NATALIE 02:21
GOOD FT by SCHAAF,EMMA 02:21 17-8 V 9
MISS FT by SCHAAF,EMMA 02:21
SUB OUT by BYON,KAYLEE 02:21
SUB IN by SI'I,HALLE 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KAWAHA,MINDY
02:11 TURNOVER  by MACIAS,KIMBERLY

MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,JARYN 01:52
REBOUND OFF by SCHERZER,NATALIE --

01:48 FOUL  by ROACH,EVERETT
01:39 FOUL  by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
01:39 SUB OUT by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
01:39 SUB IN by CRUZ,KAILE

GOOD FT by SCHAAF,EMMA 01:39 18-8 V 10
GOOD FT by SCHAAF,EMMA 01:39 19-8 V 11

01:16 MISS JUMPER by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE

01:12 MISS JUMPER by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHAAF,EMMA 01:12

-- REBOUND OFF by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
01:05 19-10 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,KAILE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HANNING,MICAELA 00:58
00:58 STEAL  by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
00:44 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,KAILE

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHERZER,NATALIE 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
00:05 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,KAILE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROACH,EVERETT
FOUL  by MADSEN,JARYN 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by KAWAHA,MINDY
00:04 SUB IN by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
00:04 19-11 V 8 GOOD FT by ROACH,EVERETT(fastbreak)
00:04 19-12 V 7 GOOD FT by ROACH,EVERETT(fastbreak)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Vanguard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii Hilo
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,EMMA 09:44



REBOUND OFF by SI'I,HALLE --
MISS LAYUP by HANNING,MICAELA(in the paint) 09:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MADSEN,JARYN 09:31
SUB OUT by SCHERZER,NATALIE 09:31
SUB IN by HUDSON,ARYANNA 09:31
SUB IN by BYON,KAYLEE 09:31
GOOD JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE 09:11 21-12 V 9

08:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:45 21-14 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,KAILE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUDSON,ARYANNA 08:25
08:25 SUB OUT by HIU,MELANIE
08:25 SUB IN by KAWAHA,MINDY

SUB OUT by HANNING,MICAELA 08:25
SUB OUT by SCHAAF,EMMA 08:25
SUB IN by KUBI,AKILAH 08:25
SUB IN by O'NEIL,SHAYLA 08:25
FOUL  by KUBI,AKILAH 08:20

07:56 21-17 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CRUZ,KAILE
-- ASSIST  by KAWAHA,MINDY

GOOD LAYUP by O'NEIL,SHAYLA(in the paint) 07:39 23-17 V 6
ASSIST  by BYON,KAYLEE --

07:14 MISS JUMPER by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROACH,EVERETT

FOUL  by O'NEIL,SHAYLA 07:13
SUB OUT by KUBI,AKILAH 07:13
SUB OUT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA 07:13
SUB OUT by SI'I,HALLE 07:13
SUB IN by CABINE,NYLA 07:13
SUB IN by BOOZER,KAYLA 07:13
SUB IN by SCHERZER,NATALIE 07:13

07:08 SUB OUT by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
07:08 SUB IN by HIU,MELANIE
07:01 MISS JUMPER by KAWAHA,MINDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by BOOZER,KAYLA 06:41

06:41 STEAL  by CRUZ,KAILE
06:33 MISS JUMPER by ROACH,EVERETT

REBOUND DEF by CABINE,NYLA --
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ARYANNA 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KAWAHA,MINDY
05:56 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,KAILE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROACH,EVERETT
05:56 TURNOVER  by ROACH,EVERETT
05:56 SUB OUT by CRUZ,KAILE
05:56 SUB OUT by ROACH,EVERETT
05:56 SUB IN by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
05:56 SUB IN by MACIAS,KIMBERLY

TURNOVER  by BYON,KAYLEE 05:30
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:30

05:02 23-19 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MACIAS,KIMBERLY(in the paint)
04:54 FOUL  by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
04:54 SUB OUT by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
04:54 SUB IN by ROACH,EVERETT

SUB OUT by CABINE,NYLA 04:54
SUB OUT by HUDSON,ARYANNA 04:54
SUB OUT by SCHERZER,NATALIE 04:54
SUB IN by HANNING,MICAELA 04:54
SUB IN by SI'I,HALLE 04:54
SUB IN by SCHAAF,EMMA 04:54
GOOD JUMPER by SI'I,HALLE(in the paint) 04:45 25-19 V 6

04:28 MISS JUMPER by MACIAS,KIMBERLY(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
04:22 TURNOVER  by MACIAS,KIMBERLY

STEAL  by SCHAAF,EMMA 04:22
GOOD LAYUP by SCHAAF,EMMA(in the paint) 04:09 27-19 V 8
ASSIST  by BOOZER,KAYLA --

03:51 MISS 3PTR by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROACH,EVERETT

03:46 MISS JUMPER by ROACH,EVERETT
REBOUND DEF by BYON,KAYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by SI'I,HALLE 03:40 30-19 V 11
ASSIST  by BYON,KAYLEE --

03:18 SUB OUT by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
03:18 SUB IN by CRUZ,KAILE
03:06 MISS JUMPER by KAWAHA,MINDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYON,KAYLEE --
03:05 FOUL  by ROACH,EVERETT
03:05 SUB OUT by KAWAHA,MINDY
03:05 SUB IN by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
02:57 FOUL  by ROACH,EVERETT
02:57 SUB OUT by ROACH,EVERETT
02:57 SUB IN by MACIAS,KIMBERLY

GOOD FT by BOOZER,KAYLA 02:57 31-19 V 12
MISS FT by BOOZER,KAYLA 02:57
REBOUND OFF by SCHAAF,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by BOOZER,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
02:40 MISS JUMPER by MACIAS,KIMBERLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCHAAF,EMMA 02:40
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:39 FOUL  by CRUZ,KAILE
02:39 TURNOVER  by CRUZ,KAILE

FOUL  by BOOZER,KAYLA 02:33
TURNOVER  by BOOZER,KAYLA 02:33
SUB OUT by BOOZER,KAYLA 02:33
SUB IN by O'NEIL,SHAYLA 02:33

02:21 31-21 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,EMMA 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HIU,MELANIE
01:46 TURNOVER  by MACIAS,KIMBERLY

STEAL  by HANNING,MICAELA 01:46
01:42 FOUL  by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
01:42 SUB OUT by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
01:42 SUB OUT by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
01:42 SUB IN by ROACH,EVERETT
01:42 SUB IN by KAWAHA,MINDY

MISS FT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA(fastbreak) 01:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA(fastbreak) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HIU,MELANIE
01:16 MISS 3PTR by ROACH,EVERETT

-- REBOUND OFF by HIU,MELANIE
01:04 FOUL  by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
01:04 TURNOVER  by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE

TURNOVER  by HANNING,MICAELA 00:54
00:54 SUB OUT by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
00:54 SUB IN by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
00:32 31-23 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CRUZ,KAILE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAWAHA,MINDY
GOOD 3PTR by HANNING,MICAELA 00:02 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by BYON,KAYLEE --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Vanguard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii Hilo
10:00 SUB OUT by ROACH,EVERETT
10:00 SUB OUT by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
10:00 SUB IN by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
10:00 SUB IN by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE

SUB OUT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by SI'I,HALLE 10:00
SUB IN by KUBI,AKILAH 10:00
SUB IN by HUDSON,ARYANNA 10:00

09:46 TURNOVER  by CRUZ,KAILE
STEAL  by BYON,KAYLEE 09:46
MISS JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:25 MISS LAYUP by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUBI,AKILAH --
MISS JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 09:08
REBOUND OFF by BYON,KAYLEE --
MISS JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
08:48 MISS JUMPER by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE

REBOUND DEF by KUBI,AKILAH --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,EMMA 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,KAILE
08:05 34-25 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,KAILE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,ARYANNA(in the paint) 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN

07:18 34-27 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,KAILE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 07:04 36-27 V 9

06:51 TURNOVER  by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
06:51 SUB OUT by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
06:51 SUB OUT by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
06:51 SUB IN by ROACH,EVERETT
06:51 SUB IN by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
06:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,ARYANNA 06:23
REBOUND OFF by SCHAAF,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by SCHAAF,EMMA 06:22

06:05 MISS 3PTR by KAWAHA,MINDY
REBOUND DEF by BYON,KAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by BYON,KAYLEE 05:42
REBOUND OFF by KUBI,AKILAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HANNING,MICAELA 05:28 38-27 V 11

04:57 TURNOVER  by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
04:57 SUB OUT by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
04:57 SUB OUT by KAWAHA,MINDY
04:57 SUB IN by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
04:57 SUB IN by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE

SUB OUT by HUDSON,ARYANNA 04:57
SUB IN by SI'I,HALLE 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
MISS 3PTR by HANNING,MICAELA 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
04:25 MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,KAILE

-- REBOUND OFF by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
04:19 38-30 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by CRUZ,KAILE

-- ASSIST  by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
MISS JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE 04:06
REBOUND OFF by SI'I,HALLE --
MISS 3PTR by HANNING,MICAELA 03:58



REBOUND OFF by HANNING,MICAELA --
MISS JUMPER by HANNING,MICAELA(in the paint) 03:53
REBOUND OFF by SCHAAF,EMMA --

03:49 FOUL  by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
SUB OUT by SI'I,HALLE 03:49
SUB IN by HUDSON,ARYANNA 03:49

03:49 FOUL  by HIU,MELANIE
03:49 SUB OUT by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
03:49 SUB IN by KAWAHA,MINDY

TURNOVER  by SCHAAF,EMMA 03:44
03:24 SUB OUT by ROACH,EVERETT
03:24 SUB IN by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
03:23 TURNOVER  by MACIAS,KIMBERLY

GOOD JUMPER by KUBI,AKILAH(in the paint) 03:09 40-30 V 10
ASSIST  by BYON,KAYLEE --

02:54 FOUL  by KAWAHA,MINDY
02:54 TURNOVER  by KAWAHA,MINDY

SUB OUT by KUBI,AKILAH 02:52
SUB IN by O'NEIL,SHAYLA 02:52
TURNOVER  by HUDSON,ARYANNA 02:49
FOUL  by HANNING,MICAELA 02:35

02:35 40-31 V 9 GOOD FT by CRUZ,KAILE
02:35 40-32 V 8 GOOD FT by CRUZ,KAILE

MISS 3PTR by HANNING,MICAELA 01:58
REBOUND OFF by O'NEIL,SHAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by HANNING,MICAELA 01:45
REBOUND OFF by HANNING,MICAELA --

01:39 SUB OUT by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
01:39 SUB IN by ROACH,EVERETT

GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,SHAYLA 01:28 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by BYON,KAYLEE --

01:20 43-34 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by ROACH,EVERETT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,KAILE

GOOD LAYUP by O'NEIL,SHAYLA(in the paint) 00:57 45-34 V 11
ASSIST  by HANNING,MICAELA --

00:45 MISS 3PTR by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROACH,EVERETT

00:31 TURNOVER  by KAWAHA,MINDY
GOOD LAYUP by BYON,KAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:26 47-34 V 13
ASSIST  by HANNING,MICAELA --

00:05 MISS JUMPER by HIU,MELANIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE

00:03 TURNOVER  by HIU,MELANIE
STEAL  by HUDSON,ARYANNA 00:03
SUB OUT by HUDSON,ARYANNA 00:03
SUB IN by SI'I,HALLE 00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Vanguard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii Hilo
10:00 SUB OUT by HIU,MELANIE
10:00 SUB IN by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
09:42 47-36 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAWAHA,MINDY
MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,SHAYLA 09:25
REBOUND OFF by HANNING,MICAELA --

09:16 FOUL  by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
09:16 SUB OUT by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
09:16 SUB IN by HIU,MELANIE

SUB OUT by HANNING,MICAELA 09:16
SUB IN by HUDSON,ARYANNA 09:16



MISS JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,KAILE

08:50 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,KAILE
REBOUND DEF by BYON,KAYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,ARYANNA 08:39 50-36 V 14
ASSIST  by BYON,KAYLEE --

08:15 MISS 3PTR by KAWAHA,MINDY
REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,SHAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,EMMA 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,KAILE
07:49 50-38 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,KAILE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by O'NEIL,SHAYLA(in the paint) 07:30 52-38 V 14
ASSIST  by BYON,KAYLEE --

07:13 MISS 3PTR by KAWAHA,MINDY
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,EMMA --

06:45 FOUL  by ROACH,EVERETT
06:45 SUB OUT by ROACH,EVERETT
06:45 SUB IN by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE

GOOD FT by SI'I,HALLE 06:45 53-38 V 15
GOOD FT by SI'I,HALLE 06:45 54-38 V 16

06:34 TURNOVER  by KAWAHA,MINDY
MISS LAYUP by SCHAAF,EMMA(in the paint) 06:08
REBOUND OFF by O'NEIL,SHAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by SI'I,HALLE(in the paint) 05:51
REBOUND OFF by BYON,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:45

05:28 MISS JUMPER by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
REBOUND DEF by BYON,KAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by BYON,KAYLEE 04:55
REBOUND OFF by SI'I,HALLE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by CRUZ,KAILE
04:52 SUB IN by MACIAS,KIMBERLY

FOUL  by BYON,KAYLEE 04:42
TURNOVER  by BYON,KAYLEE 04:42

04:22 TURNOVER  by HIU,MELANIE
MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,SHAYLA 03:51
REBOUND OFF by BYON,KAYLEE --
FOUL  by SCHAAF,EMMA 03:31
TURNOVER  by SCHAAF,EMMA 03:31

03:22 MISS JUMPER by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,SHAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,EMMA 02:57
REBOUND OFF by O'NEIL,SHAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,EMMA 02:36
REBOUND OFF by BYON,KAYLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by BYON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 02:14 56-38 V 18

02:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:10 SUB OUT by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
02:10 SUB IN by CRUZ,KAILE
01:56 56-41 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by KAWAHA,MINDY

-- ASSIST  by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
01:25 FOUL  by HIU,MELANIE
01:25 SUB OUT by AGONIAS,KEIRSTYN
01:25 SUB OUT by KAWAHA,MINDY
01:25 SUB IN by ROACH,EVERETT
01:25 SUB IN by MACIAS,KIMBERLY

GOOD FT by BYON,KAYLEE 01:25 57-41 V 16
GOOD FT by BYON,KAYLEE 01:25 58-41 V 17

01:13 TURNOVER  by MACIAS,KIMBERLY
STEAL  by SI'I,HALLE 01:13



GOOD LAYUP by SI'I,HALLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:08 60-41 V 19
FOUL  by HUDSON,ARYANNA 00:59
SUB OUT by BYON,KAYLEE 00:59
SUB OUT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA 00:59
SUB OUT by SCHAAF,EMMA 00:59
SUB IN by CABINE,NYLA 00:59
SUB IN by BOOZER,KAYLA 00:59
SUB IN by SCHERZER,NATALIE 00:59

00:59 MISS FT by CRUZ,KAILE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:59 60-42 V 18 GOOD FT by CRUZ,KAILE
TURNOVER  by HUDSON,ARYANNA 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE
SUB OUT by SI'I,HALLE 00:28
SUB IN by HANNING,MICAELA 00:28

00:19 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,KAILE
-- REBOUND OFF by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE

FOUL  by HUDSON,ARYANNA 00:19
00:15 MISS 3PTR by FEBO-SANTIAGO,KACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROACH,EVERETT
00:10 60-44 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by ROACH,EVERETT(in the paint)


